

NL Handleiding: Mepal Vershoudbakjes Cirqula Rechthoekig 3-delig - Nordic Black - 500 ml + 1 liter + 2 liter

Producttitel

Mepal Vershoudbakjes Cirqula Rechthoekig 3-delig - Nordic Black - 500 ml + 1 liter + 2 liter

Inhoud van het product

- 1x Vershoudbakje met deksel (500 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- 1x Vershoudbakje met deksel (1000 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- 1x Vershoudbakje met deksel (2000 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- Materiaal bakje: Polypropeen (BPA-vrij)
- Materiaal deksel: Thermoplastisch elastomeer (BPA-vrij)

Gebruiksaanwijzingen

- Gebruik: Geschikt voor het bewaren, invriezen, meenemen en serveren van etenswaren
- Luchtdicht: Ja, deksel klikt stevig vast voor een 100% lekvrije afsluiting
- Geschikt voor magnetron: Ja, zonder deksel
- Geschikt voor vriezer: Ja
- Vaatwasserbestendig: Ja
- Stapelbaar: Ja, bakjes zijn stapelbaar in en op elkaar
- Deksel met kijkvenster: Ja, inhoud controleren zonder openen
- Gebruik in magnetron: Verwijder altijd het deksel voordat u het bakje in de magnetron plaatst
- Niet geschikt voor oven of fornuis

Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- Reinigen: Was het product met de hand af met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel. Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of staalwol.
- Drogen: Droog het product direct en grondig af na het wassen om roestvorming te voorkomen.
- Opslag: Bewaar het product op een droge plek. Langdurige blootstelling aan vocht kan oxidatie veroorzaken.
- Krassen: Gebruik geen metalen voorwerpen in of op het product om krassen te voorkomen.

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Scherpe randen: Tin kan scherpe randen of bramen hebben. Controleer het product vóór gebruik en behandel randen voorzichtig.
- Vervorming: Tin is een relatief zacht metaal en kan bij overmatige druk vervormen. Niet pletten of krachtig samendruwen.
- Temperatuur: Tin geleidt warmte. Het product kan heet worden bij contact met warme inhoud. Wees voorzichtig bij het hanteren.
- Corrosie: Vermijd langdurig contact met vocht om roestvorming of oxidatie te voorkomen.
- Voedselcontact: Gebruik het product uitsluitend voor de beoogde opslag van voedsel.

Leeftijdsrestricties

Niet van toepassing. Dit product is geschikt voor gebruik door volwassenen en kinderen onder toezicht van een volwassene.

Instructies voor verwijdering

- Breng afgedankte tinnen producten naar een inzamelpunt voor metaalafval of de milieustraat.
- Raadpleeg uw gemeente voor de juiste inzamellocaties in uw omgeving.

Waarschuwingen

- **P102:** Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.
- **P103:** Alvorens te gebruiken het etiket/deze instructies lezen.

Gevaarinformatie

- -: Dit product bevat geen chemische gevaren.
- -: Fysiek gevaar: Scherpe randen mogelijk aanwezig. Voorzichtigheid is geboden bij hanteren.

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

EN User Manual: Mepal Food Storage Containers Cirqula Rectangular 3-piece - Nordic Black - 500 ml + 1 litre + 2 litre

Product Title

Mepal Food Storage Containers Cirqula Rectangular 3-piece - Nordic Black - 500 ml + 1 litre + 2 litre

Contents of the Product

- 1x Food storage container with lid (500 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- 1x Food storage container with lid (1000 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- 1x Food storage container with lid (2000 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- Container material: Polypropylene (BPA-free)
- Lid material: Thermoplastic elastomer (BPA-free)

User Instructions

- Use: Suitable for storing, freezing, transporting and serving food
- Airtight: Yes, lid clicks firmly shut for a 100% leak-proof seal
- Microwave safe: Yes, without lid
- Freezer safe: Yes
- Dishwasher safe: Yes
- Stackable: Yes, containers can be stacked inside and on top of each other
- Lid with viewing window: Yes, check contents without opening
- Microwave use: Always remove the lid before placing the container in the microwave
- Not suitable for oven or stovetop

Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions

- Cleaning: Wash the product by hand using warm water and a mild detergent. Do not use abrasive cleaners or steel wool.
- Drying: Dry the product immediately and thoroughly after washing to prevent rust.
- Storage: Store the product in a dry place. Prolonged exposure to moisture may cause oxidation.
- Scratches: Do not use metal utensils in or on the product to avoid scratching the surface.

Safety Instructions

- Sharp edges: Tin may have sharp edges or burrs. Inspect the product before use and handle edges with care.
- Deformation: Tin is a relatively soft metal and may deform under excessive pressure. Do not crush or forcefully compress.
- Temperature: Tin conducts heat. The product may become warm when containing hot food or liquids. Handle with care.
- Corrosion: Avoid prolonged exposure to moisture to prevent rust or oxidation.
- Food contact: Use the product solely for its intended purpose of food storage.

Age Restrictions

Not applicable. This product is suitable for use by adults and children under adult supervision.

Disposal Instructions

- Bring discarded tin products to a metal waste collection point or recycling centre.
- Contact your local municipality for the correct collection locations in your area.

Warnings

- **P102:** Keep out of reach of children.
- **P103:** Read label/these instructions before use.

Hazard Information

- -: This product contains no chemical hazards.
- -: Physical hazard: Sharp edges may be present. Exercise caution when handling.

By following these guidelines, you ensure long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific inquiries, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

DE Gebrauchsanleitung: Mepal Frischhaltedosen Cirqula Rechteckig 3-teilig - Nordic Black - 500 ml + 1 Liter + 2 Liter

Produkttitel

Mepal Frischhaltedosen Cirqula Rechteckig 3-teilig - Nordic Black - 500 ml + 1 Liter + 2 Liter

Produktinhalt

- 1x Frischhaltedose mit Deckel (500 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- 1x Frischhaltedose mit Deckel (1000 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- 1x Frischhaltedose mit Deckel (2000 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- Material Dose: Polypropylen (BPA-frei)
- Material Deckel: Thermoplastisches Elastomer (BPA-frei)

Benutzeranleitung

- Verwendung: Geeignet zum Aufbewahren, Einfrieren, Mitnehmen und Servieren von Lebensmitteln
- Luftdicht: Ja, Deckel rastet fest ein für einen 100% auslaufsicheren Verschluss
- Mikrowellengeeignet: Ja, ohne Deckel
- Gefriergeeignet: Ja
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Stapelbar: Ja, Dosen lassen sich ineinander und aufeinander stapeln
- Deckel mit Sichtfenster: Ja, Inhalt prüfen ohne zu öffnen
- Verwendung in der Mikrowelle: Deckel immer entfernen, bevor die Dose in die Mikrowelle gestellt wird
- Nicht geeignet für Backofen oder Herd

Pflege- und Reinigungshinweise

- Reinigung: Das Produkt von Hand mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Spülmittel reinigen. Keine Scheuermittel oder Stahlwolle verwenden.
- Trocknen: Das Produkt nach dem Waschen sofort und gründlich abtrocknen, um Rostbildung zu vermeiden.
- Aufbewahrung: Das Produkt an einem trockenen Ort aufbewahren. Längere Feuchtigkeitseinwirkung kann zu Oxidation führen.
- Kratzer: Keine Metallgegenstände im oder am Produkt verwenden, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Scharfe Kanten: Zinn kann scharfe Kanten oder Grate aufweisen. Überprüfen Sie das Produkt vor der Verwendung und gehen Sie vorsichtig mit den Kanten um.
- Verformung: Zinn ist ein relativ weiches Metall und kann bei übermäßigem Druck verformt werden. Nicht quetschen oder stark zusammendrücken.
- Temperatur: Zinn leitet Wärme. Das Produkt kann sich bei Kontakt mit warmem Inhalt erhitzen. Beim Anfassen Vorsicht walten lassen.
- Korrosion: Vermeiden Sie längeren Kontakt mit Feuchtigkeit, um Rost oder Oxidation zu verhindern.

- Lebensmittelkontakt: Verwenden Sie das Produkt ausschließlich zur bestimmungsgemäßen Aufbewahrung von Lebensmitteln.

Altersbeschränkungen

Nicht zutreffend. Dieses Produkt ist für Erwachsene und Kinder unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen geeignet.

Entsorgungshinweise

- Bringen Sie ausgediente Zinnprodukte zu einem Wertstoffhof oder einer Metallsammelstelle.
- Erkundigen Sie sich bei Ihrer Gemeinde nach den richtigen Sammelstellen in Ihrer Nähe.

Warnhinweise

- **P102:** Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
- **P103:** Vor Gebrauch Etikett/diese Anleitung lesen.

Gefahreninformationen

- -: Dieses Produkt enthält keine chemischen Gefahren.
- -: Physische Gefahr: Scharfe Kanten möglich. Beim Umgang Vorsicht walten lassen.

Wenn Sie diese Richtlinien befolgen, sorgen Sie für eine langlebige und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

FR Manuel d'utilisation: Mepal Boîtes de Conservation Circula Rectangulaires 3 pièces - Nordic Black - 500 ml + 1 litre + 2 litres

Titre du produit

Mepal Boîtes de Conservation Circula Rectangulaires 3 pièces - Nordic Black - 500 ml + 1 litre + 2 litres

Contenu du produit

- 1x Boîte de conservation avec couvercle (500 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- 1x Boîte de conservation avec couvercle (1000 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- 1x Boîte de conservation avec couvercle (2000 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- Matériau boîte : Polypropylène (sans BPA)
- Matériau couvercle : Élastomère thermoplastique (sans BPA)

Instructions d'utilisation

- Utilisation : Convient pour conserver, congeler, transporter et servir des aliments
- Hermétique : Oui, le couvercle se clipse fermement pour une fermeture 100% étanche
- Compatible micro-ondes : Oui, sans couvercle
- Compatible congélateur : Oui
- Lavage en lave-vaisselle : Oui
- Empilable : Oui, les boîtes s'empilent les unes dans les autres et les unes sur les autres
- Couvercle avec fenêtre de visualisation : Oui, vérifier le contenu sans ouvrir
- Utilisation au micro-ondes : Toujours retirer le couvercle avant de placer la boîte au micro-ondes
- Non adapté au four ou à la cuisinière

Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage

- Nettoyage : Laver le produit à la main avec de l'eau chaude et un détergent doux. Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs ni de paille de fer.
- Séchage : Sécher le produit immédiatement et soigneusement après le lavage pour éviter la rouille.
- Stockage : Conserver le produit dans un endroit sec. Une exposition prolongée à l'humidité peut provoquer une oxydation.
- Rayures : Ne pas utiliser d'ustensiles métalliques dans ou sur le produit afin d'éviter de le rayer.

Consignes de sécurité

- Bords tranchants : L'étain peut présenter des bords tranchants ou des bavures. Inspectez le produit avant utilisation et manipulez les bords avec précaution.
- Déformation : L'étain est un métal relativement mou et peut se déformer sous une pression excessive. Ne pas écraser ni comprimer fortement.
- Température : L'étain conduit la chaleur. Le produit peut chauffer au contact d'un contenu chaud. Manipulez-le avec précaution.
- Corrosion : Évitez un contact prolongé avec l'humidité pour prévenir la rouille ou l'oxydation.

- Contact alimentaire : Utilisez le produit uniquement pour la conservation des aliments conformément à son usage prévu.

Restrictions d'âge

Non applicable. Ce produit est adapté à une utilisation par des adultes et des enfants sous la supervision d'un adulte.

Instructions d'élimination

- Déposez les produits en étain usagés dans un point de collecte pour déchets métalliques ou une déchetterie.
- Renseignez-vous auprès de votre commune pour connaître les points de collecte appropriés dans votre région.

Avertissements

- **P102:** Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
- **P103:** Lire l'étiquette/ces instructions avant utilisation.

Informations sur les dangers

- -: Ce produit ne contient aucun danger chimique.
- -: Danger physique : Des bords tranchants peuvent être présents. Manipuler avec précaution.

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance durable et optimale de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

IT Manuale d'uso: Mepal Contenitori Alimentari Cirqula Rettangolari 3 pezzi - Nordic Black - 500 ml + 1 litro + 2 litri

Titolo del prodotto

Mepal Contenitori Alimentari Cirqula Rettangolari 3 pezzi - Nordic Black - 500 ml + 1 litro + 2 litri

Contenuto del prodotto

- 1x Contenitore alimentare con coperchio (500 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- 1x Contenitore alimentare con coperchio (1000 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- 1x Contenitore alimentare con coperchio (2000 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- Materiale contenitore: Polipropilene (senza BPA)
- Materiale coperchio: Elastomero termoplastico (senza BPA)

Istruzioni per l'uso

- Utilizzo: Adatto per conservare, congelare, trasportare e servire alimenti
- Ermetico: Sì, il coperchio si chiude a scatto per una chiusura 100% a prova di perdite
- Adatto al microonde: Sì, senza coperchio
- Adatto al congelatore: Sì
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì
- Impilabile: Sì, i contenitori si impilano l'uno dentro e sopra l'altro
- Coperchio con finestrella di ispezione: Sì, controlla il contenuto senza aprire
- Uso nel microonde: Rimuovere sempre il coperchio prima di mettere il contenitore nel microonde
- Non adatto per forno o piano cottura

Istruzioni di manutenzione e pulizia

- Pulizia: Lavare il prodotto a mano con acqua calda e un detergente delicato. Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o pagliette in acciaio.
- Asciugatura: Asciugare immediatamente e accuratamente il prodotto dopo il lavaggio per prevenire la ruggine.
- Conservazione: Conservare il prodotto in un luogo asciutto. L'esposizione prolungata all'umidità può causare ossidazione.
- Graffi: Non utilizzare utensili metallici nel o sul prodotto per evitare graffi.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Bordi taglienti: Lo stagno può presentare bordi taglienti o bave. Ispezionare il prodotto prima dell'uso e maneggiare i bordi con cautela.
- Deformazione: Lo stagno è un metallo relativamente morbido e può deformarsi sotto pressione eccessiva. Non schiacciare né comprimere con forza.
- Temperatura: Lo stagno conduce il calore. Il prodotto può scaldarsi a contatto con contenuti caldi. Maneggiare con cura.
- Corrosione: Evitare il contatto prolungato con l'umidità per prevenire ruggine o ossidazione.

- Contatto alimentare: Utilizzare il prodotto esclusivamente per la conservazione degli alimenti secondo l'uso previsto.

Restrizioni di età

Non applicabile. Questo prodotto è adatto all'uso da parte di adulti e bambini sotto la supervisione di un adulto.

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

- Portare i prodotti in stagno dismessi presso un punto di raccolta per rifiuti metallici o un centro di riciclaggio.
- Contattare il proprio comune per conoscere i punti di raccolta corretti nella propria area.

Avvertenze

- **P102:** Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- **P103:** Leggere l'etichetta/queste istruzioni prima dell'uso.

Informazioni sui pericoli

- -: Questo prodotto non contiene pericoli chimici.
- -: Pericolo fisico: possono essere presenti bordi taglienti. Maneggiare con cautela.

Seguendo queste linee guida, garantirete prestazioni durature e ottimali del vostro prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni o domande specifiche, contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.

PL Instrukcja obsługi: Mepal Pojemniki do Przechowywania Żywności Cirqula Prostokątne 3-częściowe - Nordic Black - 500 ml + 1 litr + 2 litry

Tytuł produktu

Mepal Pojemniki do Przechowywania Żywności Cirqula Prostokątne 3-częściowe - Nordic Black - 500 ml + 1 litr + 2 litry

Zawartość produktu

- 1x Pojemnik do przechowywania żywności z pokrywką (500 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- 1x Pojemnik do przechowywania żywności z pokrywką (1000 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- 1x Pojemnik do przechowywania żywności z pokrywką (2000 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- Materiał pojemnika: Polipropylen (bez BPA)
- Materiał pokrywki: Termoplastyczny elastomer (bez BPA)

Instrukcje użytkowania

- Zastosowanie: Nadaje się do przechowywania, mrożenia, transportu i serwowania żywności
- Hermetyczny: Tak, pokrywka zatrzaskuje się mocno, zapewniając 100% szczelność
- Nadaje się do mikrofalówki: Tak, bez pokrywki
- Nadaje się do zamrażarki: Tak
- Nadaje się do zmywarki: Tak
- Sztaplowany: Tak, pojemniki można układać jeden w drugi i jeden na drugim
- Pokrywka z okienkiem podglądu: Tak, sprawdzaj zawartość bez otwierania
- Użycie w mikrofalówce: Zawsze zdejmuj pokrywkę przed włożeniem pojemnika do mikrofalówki
- Nie nadaje się do piekarnika ani kuchenki

Instrukcje konserwacji i czyszczenia

- Czyszczenie: Myj produkt ręcznie w ciepłej wodzie z łagodnym detergentem. Nie używaj środków ściernych ani druciaków stalowych.
- Suszenie: Natychmiast i dokładnie osusz produkt po myciu, aby zapobiec rdzewieniu.
- Przechowywanie: Przechowuj produkt w suchym miejscu. Długotrwały kontakt z wilgocią może powodować utlenianie.
- Rysy: Nie używaj metalowych przyborów w produkcie ani na jego powierzchni, aby uniknąć zarysowań.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

- Ostre krawędzie: Cyna może mieć ostre krawędzie lub zadziory. Przed użyciem sprawdź produkt i ostrożnie obchodź się z krawędziami.
- Odształcenie: Cyna to stosunkowo miękki metal, który może ulec odkształceniu pod nadmiernym naciskiem. Nie zgniataj ani nie ściskaj z siłą.
- Temperatura: Cyna przewodzi ciepło. Produkt może się nagrzewać przy kontakcie z ciepłą zawartością. Zachowaj ostrożność podczas użytkowania.

- Korozja: Unikaj długotrwałego kontaktu z wilgocią, aby zapobiec rdzewieniu lub utlenianiu.
- Kontakt z żywnością: Produkt należy używać wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem, tj. do przechowywania żywności.

Ograniczenia wiekowe

Nie dotyczy. Produkt jest przeznaczony dla dorosłych oraz dzieci pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej.

Instrukcje utylizacji

- Zużyte produkty z cyny należy dostarczyć do punktu zbiórki złomu lub Punktu Selektywnej Zbiórki Odpadów Komunalnych (PSZOK).
- Skontaktuj się z lokalnym urzędem gminy, aby uzyskać informacje o właściwych miejscach zbiórki w Twojej okolicy.

Ostrzeżenia

- **P102:** Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
- **P103:** Przed użyciem przeczytać etykietę/niniejsze instrukcje.

Informacje o zagrożeniach

- -: Produkt nie zawiera zagrożeń chemicznych.
- -: Zagrożenie fizyczne: mogą występować ostre krawędzie. Zachować ostrożność podczas użytkowania.

Przestrzegając tych wytycznych, zapewnisz długotrwałe i optymalne działanie swojego produktu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub zadać konkretne pytania, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym zakupiono produkt.

Manual de usuario: Mepal Recipientes para Alimentos Circula Rectangulares 3 piezas - Nordic Black - 500 ml + 1 litro + 2 litros

Título del producto

Mepal Recipientes para Alimentos Circula Rectangulares 3 piezas - Nordic Black - 500 ml + 1 litro + 2 litros

Contenido del producto

- 1x Recipiente para alimentos con tapa (500 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- 1x Recipiente para alimentos con tapa (1000 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- 1x Recipiente para alimentos con tapa (2000 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- Material del recipiente: Polipropileno (libre de BPA)
- Material de la tapa: Elastómero termoplástico (libre de BPA)

Instrucciones de uso

- Uso: Apto para conservar, congelar, transportar y servir alimentos
- Hermético: Sí, la tapa hace clic firmemente para un cierre 100% a prueba de fugas
- Apto para microondas: Sí, sin tapa
- Apto para congelador: Sí
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí
- Apilable: Sí, los recipientes se pueden apilar uno dentro del otro y uno encima del otro
- Tapa con ventana de visualización: Sí, compruebe el contenido sin abrir
- Uso en microondas: Retire siempre la tapa antes de colocar el recipiente en el microondas
- No apto para horno ni cocina

Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza

- Limpieza: Lave el producto a mano con agua caliente y un detergente suave. No utilice limpiadores abrasivos ni estropajos de acero.
- Secado: Seque el producto de forma inmediata y completa tras el lavado para evitar la oxidación.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde el producto en un lugar seco. La exposición prolongada a la humedad puede causar oxidación.
- Arañazos: No utilice utensilios metálicos dentro ni sobre el producto para evitar rayar la superficie.

Instrucciones de seguridad

- Bordes afilados: El estaño puede tener bordes afilados o rebabas. Inspeccione el producto antes de usarlo y manipule los bordes con cuidado.
- Deformación: El estaño es un metal relativamente blando y puede deformarse bajo presión excesiva. No lo aplaste ni lo comprima con fuerza.
- Temperatura: El estaño conduce el calor. El producto puede calentarse en contacto con contenido caliente. Manipúlelo con cuidado.
- Corrosión: Evite el contacto prolongado con la humedad para prevenir la oxidación o el óxido.

- Contacto alimentario: Utilice el producto únicamente para el almacenamiento de alimentos según su uso previsto.

Restricciones de edad

No aplicable. Este producto es apto para su uso por adultos y niños bajo la supervisión de un adulto.

Instrucciones de eliminación

- Lleve los productos de estaño desechados a un punto limpio o a un centro de recogida de residuos metálicos.
- Consulte a su municipio para conocer los puntos de recogida adecuados en su zona.

Advertencias

- **P102:** Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- **P103:** Leer la etiqueta/estas instrucciones antes de usar.

Información sobre peligros

- -: Este producto no contiene peligros químicos.
- -: Peligro físico: pueden existir bordes afilados. Manipular con precaución.

Siguiendo estas directrices, asegurará un rendimiento duradero y óptimo de su producto. Para más información o consultas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

Bruksanvisning: Mepal Förvaringsburkar Circula

Rektangulära 3-delar - Nordic Black - 500 ml + 1 liter + 2 liter

Produkttitel

Mepal Förvaringsburkar Circula Rektangulära 3-delar - Nordic Black - 500 ml + 1 liter + 2 liter

Produktinnehåll

- 1x Förvaringsburk med lock (500 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- 1x Förvaringsburk med lock (1000 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- 1x Förvaringsburk med lock (2000 ml, 25 x 20 x 7 cm)
- Burkmaterial: Polypropen (BPA-fri)
- Lockmaterial: Termoplastisk elastomer (BPA-fri)

Användarinstruktioner

- Användning: Lämplig för förvaring, frysning, transport och servering av mat
- Lufttät: Ja, locket klickar fast ordentligt för en 100% läckagesäker förslutning
- Mikrovågssäker: Ja, utan lock
- Frysskåpssäker: Ja
- Diskmaskinssäker: Ja
- Stapelbar: Ja, burkarna kan staplas i och på varandra
- Lock med inspektionsfönster: Ja, kontrollera innehållet utan att öppna
- Användning i mikrovågsugn: Ta alltid bort locket innan burken placeras i mikrovågsugnen
- Inte lämplig för ugn eller spis

Underhålls- och rengöringsinstruktioner

- Rengöring: Diska produkten för hand med varmt vatten och ett mildt diskmedel. Använd inte slipmedel eller stålsvamp.
- Torkning: Torka produkten omedelbart och noggrant efter diskning för att förhindra rostbildning.
- Förvaring: Förvara produkten på en torr plats. Långvarig exponering för fukt kan orsaka oxidation.
- Repor: Använd inte metallredskap i eller på produkten för att undvika repor.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

- Vassa kanter: Tenn kan ha vassa kanter eller grader. Kontrollera produkten före användning och hantera kanterna varsamt.
- Deformation: Tenn är en relativt mjuk metall och kan deformeras vid överdrivet tryck. Kläm inte ihop eller tryck samman med kraft.
- Temperatur: Tenn leder värme. Produkten kan bli varm vid kontakt med varmt innehåll. Var försiktig vid hantering.
- Korrosion: Undvik långvarig kontakt med fukt för att förebygga rost eller oxidation.
- Livsmedelskontakt: Använd produkten enbart för avsett ändamål, dvs. förvaring av livsmedel.

Åldersbegränsningar

Ej tillämpligt. Denna produkt är lämplig för användning av vuxna och barn under vuxens överinseende.

Avfallsinstruktioner

- Lämna kasserade tennprodukter till en återvinningsstation eller insamlingsplats för metallskrot.
- Kontakta din kommun för information om rätt insamlingsplatser i ditt område.

Varningar

- **P102:** Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn.
- **P103:** Läs etiketten/dessa instruktioner före användning.

Farinformation

- -: Denna produkt innehåller inga kemiska faror.
- -: Fysisk fara: Vassa kanter kan förekomma. Iakttag försiktighet vid hantering.

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjer säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda av din produkt. För mer information eller specifika frågor, kontakta kundtjänst eller butiken där du köpte produkten.